FORM PTO-1694 1-31-92



SHEET Y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	5-15-0 101720800							
	To the Honorable Commissione	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	SCI Financial Services, Inc. a Delaware corporation		Name: American DataSource, Inc.					
	☐ Individual(s)	Association		Internal Address:				
	☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership		Street Address: 2010 North Loop West				
	Other			City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77018				
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? ☐ Yes X No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Association May 15				
	Assignment Merger		General Partnership					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		Limited Partnership				
	☐ Other Document previously recorded on Reel/Frame		□ Corporation-State Delaware					
	002239/0322 dated 4/25/2000 con error in Registration No. 1868983.	tained a typographical		Other				
	-recorded to correct error on s			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
	Execution Date: December 31, 19	99		representative designation is attached:				
				(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4.	Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):						
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	B.	Trademark Registration No.(s)				
				Registration No. 1,868,983 for				
				AMERICAN FUNERAL TRUST				
		Additional numbers atta	chec	I? ☐ Yes   ⊠ NO				
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: Kevin J. Collette							
	Internal Address:		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
				☐ Enclosed				
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: Ryan Swanson & 1201 Third Avenu		8.	Deposit account number:				
	City: Seattle State: \	VA Zip: 98101-3034		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to copy of the original document.  Kevin J. Collette	pelief, the foregoing infor	matii	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Nai	ne of Person Signing	Signature		Date				
/38/2001 CREELER 60000079 1818965			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
	75.							
MAY	10, 2001							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0928

## EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Market Control	Date Raci	Sensi No.	Date Registeres	Repair (Salah Sa
AFT Trust Services	02-04-1994	74\486,652	10-24-1995	1,929,133 <sup>X</sup>
American DataSource, Inc. & Logo	01-22-1997	75\229,194	05-26-1998	2,160,171 🗸 🗸
American Funeral Plan	01-16-1987	73\640,177	08-18-1987	1,453,527
American Funeral	02-16-1993	74\359,061	12-20-1994	1,868,893 V

1

2+1376 011

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0929** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SCI Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") of 1929Allen Parkway, Houston, Texas 77219, intends to use or has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached heroto for which applications for trademark are intended or have been filed, and for some of which registrations have been obtained with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign trademark offices.

WHEREAS, Amercian DataSource, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") of 2010 North Loop West, Houston, Texas 77018, is the successor to the business of Assignor to which said trademarks, applications and registrations pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring title to same and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark registration, trademark applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to recover for past infringement thereof and injury thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents that may be required to effect recordation of this transfer of title of the foreign trademarks in the appropriate foreign trademark offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on this 3/50 day of December, 1999.

SCI FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

ş

COUNTY OF HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20 day of December, 1999, by Vincent Visosky, Vice President of SCI Financial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

[notary seal]

My commission expires:



TRADEMARK

REEL: 002297 FRAME: 0930